In accordaz;ce with
Aule 18.7 of the Ll Q 03
insolvency {(England &

Wates) Rules 2016 and

e ooa10ama  NOtice of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency . .
Act 1986, winding up
*ABBAKVSH
Al4 24!06/2019 #341
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

comparysnts o |7 10 (5 [2 41415

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | \/econstruction Ltd Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Andrew

Surname McTear

Liquidator’s address

BUI|dIﬂg name/number [ Townshend House

Street | Crown Road

Post town I Norwich

County/Region l

wok—— [N[R[1] [3[B[T[

Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamel(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ anather liguidatol.

Post town |

County/Region l

woe T T[T

Country ‘

0417 Version 1.0




11Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date FO—E '5_|%— E{FWE
To date l?l? IE]_]—ES— EWWE

Progress report

The progress report is attached

ﬂ Sign and date 7
Liquidator's signature | Signawre
X X

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

mesenter information

mmportant information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Hayley Watson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

| e McTear Williams & Wood Limited

-

Address

Townshend House

Crown Road

|
|
[ T Norwich

CountyfRegion

WWFFTFBFV

‘DX

‘ Telephane

01603 877540

W4 Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

B You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshotise
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been piovided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Contact Hayley Watson Townshend House
Direct dial 01603 877851 Crown Road

Email hayleywatson@mw-w.com Norwich

Your ref NR1 3DT

My ref vecon1719/514 Office 01603 877540

MCTEAR
WILLIAMS
WOOD

Fax 01603 877549

business rescue and insclvency

To all known creditors/members

21 June 2018

Dear Sirs

Veconstruction Ltd Limited {in creditors’ voluntary liquidation) (“the Company”)

| refer to my appeintment as liquidator of the above Company on 9 June 2016. This is my third
progress report to creditors.

1 Receipts and payments
| enclose as Appendix 1 a copy of my receipts and payments for the pericd @ June 2016
to 8 June 2019 which are shown net of VAT.
2 Overview
As detailed in Section 5 | currently estimate that there will be no funds available for
creditors after taking into account the estimated costs of realisation and administration.
3 Assets
The position regarding assets remains as previously reported.
4 Creditors’ claims
There are currently no funds available for preferential or unsecured creditors and
therefore no formai adjudication of claims has taken place.
There are provisions of the insolvency legislation that require a liquidator to set aside a
percentage of a company’s assets for the benefit of the unsecured creditors in cases
where the company gave a “floating charge” over its assets to a lender on or after 15
September 2003. This is known as the “prescribed part of the net property” (“prescribed
CAMBRIDGE COLCHESTER GUILDFORD PSWICH LONDCN NORWICH

hMcipar Willams & Wood 5 the tading name of MoTear Wilkarms & Wooed bmited a company registerad in Engiond
B Wales with company Np 10373913, Registored office Townshend Houso. 3¢ Crown Road, Morwich, NRT 30T
of the nsolvency procitonore of s pioctice e lcensed in hw UK by the ingtiule of Cnotesad Accoundonts
Englard & Wwales. Qur doko protecton privacy stotermnent ond other stotdtory Informnation con be found at:

WWW.IMw-w.COom



7.1

Veconstruction Ltd Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Third progress report fo creditors

part”) calculated as 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property and 20% of the remaining
net property up to a maximum of £600,000. As there are no charges registered over the
assets of the Company, the prescribed part provisions will not apply.

Investigation into the affairs of the Company

We undertook an initial investigation into the company's affairs to establish whether there
were any potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation,
taking account of the public interest, potential recoveries, the funds likely to be available
to fund an investigation and the costs involved.

| am currently investigating various transactions which the Company entered into prior to
my appointment. Creditors will appreciate that such enguiries have to be dealt with a
degree of sensitivity and it is inappropriate to disclose further information at this time as
to do so would prejudice future realisations.

Statutory matters

In accordance with Rule 18.3 of the Insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 |
confirm the following:

. Company name; Veconstruction Ltd Limited

. Registered office: Townshend House, Crown Road, Norwich, NR1 3DT
= Registered number: 07064445

. Liquidator: Andrew McTear

= Date of appointment: 9 June 2016

Remuneration disbursements and expenses
Remuneration and disbursements

At the creditors’ meeting held on 9 June 2016 creditors approved that my firm's costs of
£5,000 plus VAT for preparing the statement of affairs and calling the section 98 creditors
meeting be settled from asset realisations.

My remuneration as liquidator was authorised by creditors on 7 July 2016 by a resolution
by correspondence on a time cost basis as set out in my fee estimate of £18,170. That
estimate acts as a cap and | cannot draw remuneration in excess of that without first
seeking approval from creditors. In addition creditors resolved that category 2
disbursements in respect of photocopying, mileage, storage and advertising be charged
at the approved rates.

My total time costs to the anniversary and my remuneration and category 2
disbursements charged are:



7.2

7.3

Veconstruction Ltd Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Third progress report to creditors

Figure 1: Summary of time costs, remuneration charged and category 2
disbursements

Period 9 June 2018 to 8 Hours Time and  Accrued Amount
June 2019 disbursement charged
costs recorded
£ £
Remuneration 122 25,063 n/a nil
Category 2 disbursements

- storage n/a 168 n/a nif
122 25,231 n/a nil

Average rate per hour £205.77

Source: Liquidator’s records

| have charged remuneration of £18,170 in respect of time costs recorded in the periods
9 June 2016 to 8 June 2013, which will be paid as realisations allow. The remaining time
costs of £59,958.50 will be carried forward and a further fee estimate will be put to
creditors for approval if realisations are substantial. The category 2 disbursements
charged since my appointment total £282.85.

Attached at Appendix 2 is a summary of my firm’s time costs for the period covered by
this report and attached as Appendix 3 is a summary of my firm’s total time costs from
the commencement of the liquidation to 8 June 2019 and attached as Appendix 4 are
comparisons of the actual time spent with my fee estimate.

The relevant creditors’ guide to liquidators’ fees in a liquidation which came into force in
April 2017 and this firm’s practice fee and disbursement recovery policy can be found on
our website www.mw-w.com by clicking on creditor portal and then fees and costs or a
copy can be requested from this office. Disbursements are recovered at cost. QOur
current charge out rates are director £525, associate director £485, associate £445,
senior manager/manager £375-£445, assistant manager/senior professional £315-£335,
administrator/assistant £155-£180, assistant administrator £125 and trainee £85. Our
charge out rates are reviewed annually and since 1 January 2003 have increased as
detailed in our policy document.

Liquidation expenses

Details of the liquidation expenses incurred in the period of this report are attached as
Appendix 5.

Further information

Within 21 days from receipt of this report creditors may request further information about
the remuneration and expenses set out in the report. The request must be made in
writing and made either by a secured creditor or an unsecured creditor or creditors that
total at least 5% in value of unsecured creditors or the permission of the Court. Gther



Veconstruction Ltd Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Third progress report to creditors

than in specific circumstances, which if applicable we would explain, we will provide this
within 14 days.

In addition within 8 weeks of receipt of the report creditors may apply to Court to
challenge the amount and/or basis of the liquidator's fees and the amount of any
proposed expenses or expenses already incurred. The application may be made by a
secured creditor, or by unsecured creditor(s) that total at least 10% in value of the
creditors or with the permission of the Court.
| am required to inform you that | am bound by the Insclvency Code of Ethics and further
information on this, complaints procedures, our data protection/privacy statement,
provision of services information and other statutory regulatory information can alsc be
found on our website by clicking on creditor portal and then useful information for
creditors.

8 Closure
The following matters are outstanding:
. investigations to be concluded.
. Cash at bank to be realised.
. Payment for assets not included in the sale to Sheet Street LO Ltd to be realised.
" Potential dividends if any recoveries made from investigations.

] Tax clearance.

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact Hayley Watson at the
above address.

Andrew I\_/:IcTear
Liguidator

Enclosures



Veconstruction Ltd Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liguidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Appendix 1

Statement From 09/06/2018 From 09/06/2016
of Affairs To 08/06/2019 To 08/06/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
6.000.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Miscellaneous Refunds NIL 398.97
NIL 388.97
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bank Charges 72.00 20713
(72.00) (207.13)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
NIL Pref cred - E'ees wages/hol pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(14,000.00) Unsecured cred - Bank NIL NiL
Uncertain Unsecured cred - Clarke Design & Buil NIL NIL
(7,000.00) Unsecured cred - CT NIL NIL
NIL Unsecured cred - Employees NIL NIL
{1,126,000.00) Unsecured cred - English Rose Estate NIL NIL
{446,000.00) Unsecured cred - Trade and expense NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
NIL Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{1,587,000.00) (72.00) 191.84
REPRESENTED BY
Estate bank a/c - non interest bearing 191.84
191.84

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 201210

18 June 201917:05



6p.Gl 610 |unr gl

00’} UoISIaA

z Jo | abed

89'b1e pailie|] SjuaWasINgsiq (3oL
Q00 Pawe| sa24 |ejoL
121602 00'€90'SZ [;: T4 0298 000 0a'Sk oLsy 134 SInoH 1ejo)
000 oo o ooo 000 oco 000 Q00 000 Buypes |
L POZ 008LA'TL 08y 06'8c 060 09¢ch 050¢ 080 SJassy j0 uoyesI|Eay
58 661 059482 or el or9 ac 0 000 a0’ 0o o suciebisaau|
9z 0eC 05 620 as L 069 000 0s e aL's oo b sioypaip
0co [vsl] 00a 000 noo 00 000 000 siane ajiseds asen
S0 L6} 00 LESG aiL'ee oori 000 040 oLt 0Eg Buuugid @ upyY
(3) 21|y saauel) g SI0}RIISILI WpY s|euoissajold JUg siabeuely
Alinoy abelaay (31500 aWw) SINOH |30 L SJUBIS|SSY asen g suBw uesissy B SIIRIDOSSY 510102110 Usnaundg YJoas Jo uoljesyisse|n

(z 30 1}

z xTpuaddy

6102/90/80 ‘0L 8102/90/60 ‘woid
150d :#po) Josleld

UOIMION 210} UOIIE €/} PajiWw] JNN 2AjeaID 34 - |y LZY3HD

Mewwng }s0) g awi] 6dIS - Anug aun)



6F-G1 6102 aunr gl Q0L uotsiap Z Jo z abed

oroy 2T )

002 61 LO'LE - 83 L1 LD sebreysn abesnp Aapent z AioBejen 61022010
oo Burkdeaojoud BILOZROIST
o gL fuAdeooicyd 6LOZTO/EL
wnowy asoding pue adAj 2eJ uoljoesuer]

"1S2J93U3 UB SBY 2)RI20SSE AUR 1O LI SIY JO JARIOL 2I1H0 343 Yyolym Ul Aped o} 1o Wi} S18P|oY 81410 ey} o3 ajqeded Jo pied sunciue 18yl

6102/90/80 (01 810Z/90/60 WOl
180d :8pog psfoid
HOIMION 10}S UCIOBN B/} PRYIWI INN SAIELD 3y - i LZvIND

sjuawasingsiq z Aiobajen
(z 50 2) 7 xTpusddy Arewwing 1s0D @ awl] 6dIS - Aiu3 swi |



£5'Z4 610Z 3UNT 61 0'Z10T UOISIOA €0 | abeq
000 pawies saa4 |Bja)
a0'eLZ 058zl'aL ok'ese ol'ca 0L UFA:] 06°06 oZoy $JNOY [BjaL
0Z'ese D006 L'e} 05'Ls 0t} oLl [+]% al'le 0L's 51955y JO UOHES||Bay
a8 el Q0ESL art 08’0 oro 000 0zo oo el /iWA . OCE
09'99¢ oserLe 05 2 CEO o0Q 0oL 009 0z'¢ JUNo0E Yueq uapicdde aid . LIE
¥C'soe 054918 oi'se oz o ooo a0 o€ ¥e 0990 uonediy g uogoe Aaaaoal IND . 0LE
00 59¢ 05 6L 0g0 aoo oon 6158} Qoo Qoo SWIED LO¥ - 60E
£l b2 05 2bd oLE ooa 520 040 oL [ole)e] Auedold * 90¢
£0 L8 00 LEVE oL6 Qo0 000 oLe Qce og'e | jeuD . f0e
0006 00 €LT 0LO ooo 000 000 000 0.0 8|es ssauIsng ' GOE
£1 BGE 00'LEE} oLe Qoo ooa oo OE€ ar'o S1G9p B0 - 51assy . C0g
£E £9E oo8Le 090 000 000 000 090 000 sloeq Qo
+T9lL 0§'$91'0E 0Z'601 06'9Z or'9 0oee oLz 05'S4 suonebnsasy|
8 82 06 LeQ'GL 0l 65 0 82 coo oLl 0652 QE's swiga [epuaiod BuneBnsau) < 5oz
oooe 0o 8y 09 g vicht] 000 o ao Qco SRI00B) pue SHOOH - $0Z
vz L0Z 0s 510t 06t 000 o0z ote [s}oFe] 0,0 Yaaon 1 Zdis - 202
€0 20t Q5 0LP'ES 09 9v Q00 oy Qo 8z o't oLl suoneBisaaul : 0oz
B8S°IET 05068 08’9l e 05’0 or'e or's 08'% si0Npaln
88°LE 00’66k 08t Qz0 000 coo or L 000 sioppaso 0} Bupioday - yig
0o'80T 00808 0oL oon oro k0 ozo ooo uaisiad * glg
0008g 00l 0:0 oo 000 oo oo DLo Aed g aiejoap "aedipnipe - paINDRsUN | OLG
00’582 05'ZEL 050 0o 000 050 ooe 000 spiotpue 805
05'LLL 056 0co 000 oo oo 000 Qoo Sciy g seadoidwil | g0g
00°0L¥ 0oLy oLo 000 0o oo Qoo aLo GO . 10
veeie 05'S69'E 0ich [or4e] aoo oz 08te 00t aouapuotsalics [e1oual - paINsasun | ons
1% :ra 05T88'5E Q98O olsr oLe 374 o¥oz a9k Bujuueld 3 uiwpy
00 08¢ 00'Fed 090 blede} oo ol 3] 000 090 souedwen Aejes g yyesy Sulobug  ez)
S6 962 00 855 06t azo 000 0L 050 0L0 gouesnsu) idde aid pue Buipuog : 0Z|
£9 55 00 ¥se ov e Qoo 000 00t a50 080 Buig @ sead 1 gLL
Cl 8EE 05 L4P'S ozgl oze 009 051 aee e sBuiaaw uoissaifioxd esen © £
gr €02 05 1L¥0'E o0ch ool or o 0g'y KLY 0§+ smanel g ABslens asen i gLy
QG°LLE 00469’k orAa 00a 090 og'L ore 080 Alelp S| ‘g SISIPOYS | Ly
O L5€ 052682 oLe 0on 00Q o'z 000 0.6 saeuwIo) awueddy S gL
LazLl 06 85ET 0LEL [ole)¢] 0.0 o s 08l 000 10 Bups)| ‘uonosijoo-5pioaal 3 syooq sAuedwon | ZLL
00 592 00 £5 020 000 0oa Dzo 000 000 S4oays WY g 1de aud jjo ubls g asedaid (oL
04 802 00 08y pec 080 000 0s L 000 Qoo XE]pue I'¢A 1B0OL
£08EL QG¥be'Z 05 st 06 LI oz o 0g L 000 Qoo |evelaloas f GO
L2 88 0% 902" 09t 09Zl orQ gza oro 000 Juneode yueq ueuguiodde isod : €01
00 06€ 00 9£8 orz 000 coo el 0o o orc dn-jeg 8sed 1 0y
Z5°eve 05/82'E S Ek ok ¥ oy 0 0zs orZ oz L Buiodal pue Buiy Aoynels 1 0oL
(3) a1ey sosulel] § SI0JRIIS|UIWPY S{euaissaold Jus siafieuely
Aunoy afeteay (3 1500 awrL SO [EJaL SIUEISISSY S8 ¥ SB e sIssy P S8 LOOISY SJopoalg LONIUNS UM 0 HEREIYSSE)D

(€ .70 T)

¢ xTpuaddy

150d 18pod paloly
6102/90/80 191
PYWIT PF UBRONISUCDBA - LLLODIN

Arewwng 1509 ' awi] 6dIS Palelaq - Ajug awi)



€571 6102 ®UNr 6l

PQO'TLOEC UOISIaA ¢ 107 9By

(3) atey
AlncH aBesany

(€ o ¢)

(3) 1500 By

¢ xTpuaddy

SINOH |ejol

Sasuel] g
SIURSISEY

SloeRsIui DY s|eusissayoid Jug s1abeuey

Bse]

9 S4By JURySISSY B Sa)RIDOSSY Slo)0aliq UQRIUND YIOM 1O LOJEDYISSE(D

1S0d :8poQ josloid
610¢/90/80 0L
Palltt] P} LONONASUCO3A - 6LL10D3A

Aewwng 3s09 g awi| 6dIS pajlelaq - Aiqu3z swi)



€SZI 6L0C BUNT 6L

$0'CLOC uoIsiap,

£ Jo g afeg

(€

68282 1ejol

0084 81 L0LE - 8L L L Lo efewlg Aualient g AioBaen BLOZZC/L0
Q0'vZ 91 0L £ - §1'80" L0 8B1eLD UOIRNASIQ Jo BU0 - abeiols AapnenD QoL L0
0006 8104 LE - 8180 10 9BieYs 2INS0IH 5B LUOW G| Yo 2ug - aBriolg Asuenn 9L0TH L0
gL 91 0L'LE - /) 80 |0 - sBeiog Assuent SLOTLLL0
oosL 2] /0 E - 81’60 L abeio)g - sableyo Ausuenb 7 AtoBajen FLOTAOILO
oogl 8170 0F - 8120’10 sebieyn abeiolg Aayenn BLOZVOI0E
00§l 8L L0 LE - 41+ L0 sabBieya sfeials Apsyenp g Aobiae) SLOTIO/LE
oo'sl LLOLLE - 2L 6010 - 9Bieyo edeiolg Auayent) LLOZIOWIE
(/1Y 8 2110 1E - 24 80 L0 sabieyo Auaueny) - sBelolg LLOERO/0
ke BulAdeacioyd Z1L0ZI80IP0
00'GL 21’7008 - £1'20'10 efieyn abeiog Auayent LLOZTISOILG
phig BuiAdooojoyq LLOEZ0ILE
bl saxog abeioig LLogreniie
wunowy asoding pue adA] 2}e(] uoyIBsURI|

30 ¢}

¢ xTpuaddy

“JS84a)Us UB SBL 8)2100SSE ALE 10 UL SIY JO L3P|CY 30140 3L} UDIYM 1| ARG 0} JO WK SIBPI0Y BOILO Bul 03 a|qeARd 1o pied S)Unoute Jaylo

6102/90/80 ‘0L
150d :8pe) pafoid
PRI P17 UOONISUedRA - 614 1O DTN

sjuswsangsiq z A1oBajen
fewwing 309 R awi] 6dIS - Anuz awi]



£090'6Z LEg zzl 0Ll'gl 24" 9zl

Iy [ jlu U i [ g9 Butpes).
620'Y 0ge 8l 005"} gZL Zl G sloypald
81821 02 £9 058'} g8l ol 4 S1aSSE JO suonesieay
6.9 002 gl 0Zl'e G61 9l € suonebiseau|
1Y I jiu Iy [lu Hu Z slajeuw ayioads asen
185’ 161 8z 00L°11 g6l g8 L Buiuueld pue uwpy
3 3 3 3

3S0D ajel sinoy 1SS0 ajel abelone sinoy Q)elll}sa 93)
|en)oy abesaae [en)oy [enjay pajewnsy pajewnsy pajewnsy 3JON Jauonnoesd Aouanjosug

3)eLIISA 33) 3} UM 6L0Z SUNr § 03 §10Z 2unr g pouad ayj} Joj Juads awiy jenjoe jo uosuedwon
{uoiyepinbi| A1ejunjoA S10)1pald ul) pajiwi P} UOI}ONIISUOIBA

¥ xipuaddy



[ejauab ‘ABajens ased sy Bumeiaal pue Buuciiuow ‘BuiieINuIO) ‘Blelse sasuadxe pue 898} Jno Jo uaneledald ‘Buipuoq ‘Buisiuaape
‘asgem Jno uo uonewloul Bunsod ‘syuncooe spuswAed pue sidieoss Aloiniels Buuedeud ‘senlewdoj Buisop pue jusunuiodde
yiim Buijeap ‘uoiewuojul leijiul Buige)joo sapnpu) pue uoissalboud aseo 1o) Alessadau pue sinje)s Aq pannbal yom sassedwoous sy

Bujuueyd g ulwpy i
SucnEDYISSED BUMWO||0) 8L 1ISpUN YJoMm $|IR1op 2Acde xipuadde ay |
IO paLLIED 3¢ 0} SEY |[1S 1 SIo)Ipald

10} Jauaq 1pa41p Aue aonpoud Jou Aew siy3 IsiUan sBuipasdold ay) Jo Jonpuoo Aspio au) Joy AJBSSadau 8sIMIBYIC S1Jo asuepinb Alojenbau
jeuolssajoud ‘ainjels Agq palinbal yiom soueldwoo pue AIojnje}s ‘sUcHoUN) SAIIBASIUIPE SUINO0I SBPNJOUI 8SED SIY} UO USYELSPUN YI0M B |

S9J0N
8C1'8L (XA 98¢ 0/1°81 144" 9cl
[tu jlu U 9 Buipel L
L68'E LE2 Ll 00s't gzl Zl g SJo}pald
06181 £6¢ LS 0s8'L g8l 0l 14 Slasse jO suoljesijeay
G91'0¢ 9.¢ 601 0zl S61 gl £ suclednsanu|
pu 1u ju Z sianew oyI10ads asen
288'6Z gee 601 004°L1L G61 88 L Buiuued pue uiwpy
3 3 3 3
1502 ajel sJnoy 1509 ajes abelaae sinoy ajewn)sa a9y
jenjoy abeiane |enjay jenjoy pajeiunsy palewn}sy palewlsy ajoN  Jauonnoeid Aouaajosu|

21eWIISa 99} BY} YIM 610 2uUnr g 03 910z aunr ¢ polad ayj Joj Juads swiy jenjoe Jo uosuedwor
(uonzepinbi] AJejunjoa sJo}pald ul) pajyiwi p3] UOKONIISUOIDA

+ xipuaddy



"80UapIAd apircid 0} spiodal puB $H0O0(
sy) BuneBolaiy] sJopoljos yum swied |ejuajod jo spuaw Buissnoasip pue Buuepisuocy s1oNpalo 0] UINjal B 0} pea] pInoo Ldiym uonoe
jo sasned sjqissod Buikusp] vaao Aq paanbal se suoebisaaul [eu| sucnoesued) juswuiodde aid Buimainey :suonebiysaau|

-Je[noiued Ul Siojpasd 4O Jyeuaq sy 1o) pansind ag 0} swieD pue sjasse jenuajod Aue Aluspl 0} spiodsal Bugunoooe s Auedwo)
sy} Bumaiaal sspnpul pasinbas ylom Alojmels-uoN ABajeng [euisnpu) g ABisug ssauisng Joj Juswpedad eyl yum Wodss Aw
pa pue [sli01palp ayy Jo 1onpuod ay syebisaaul o) uonebijgo Aionels Aw pejaldwos aaey | Wodas ay) Jo G UONDBS Ul 0} pailajal sy

suonebijsaau|

‘slajjew oiioads ased Uo Juads usaq sey awl oN

‘AJAnoe Jo selobajed Jayio au Jo Aue Aq paJaaod Jou sle UYoiym ssed au} 0} Jjvads siajeLl sspnjoul sy
sJajjew olji0ads asen)

"000'G3 JO 1500 8inin} pajewnsa Ue e aonoeld }saq Jo ajniels AQ palinbal s yiom
SIY) JO IV SJejjew ainso)d yum Buliesp pue syuswalinbai Alojeinfal yim aoueldwod ‘smalaal uoissalboid ased pue juswaebeuew
ased ‘salanb pue souspuodsariod essuab yum Bulesp ‘siclipalo 0) spodal ssaiboud ssyuny Buneinano pue Bulelp sapnjoul Ysiym
N0 palled aq o) paiinbal Usag SBY MLoM SAIRIISIUILLPE auUNNo JBYKHN) jJueaw sey yolym pabesiaua Ajjeuibuo uey Jebuoj usdo jday
Buiag eses sy} Juswiulodde A Buimoljo) uoneLLIojUl 1o} Yueg ay) Buiseyd ‘spiodal pue s)ooq s Auedwlod sy} Joj siooailp sy) Buiseys
Ul Juads sABY | BWN |EUORIPPE au} ) anp alewisa asy sy ueyy Jaybly aie Bujuued pue ulwpe jo Josdsal Ul paundul $3sod awrn A

"S]UNEJ2E Yueq Juauuiodde 1sod Buljioucooy
‘Syueq s aakojdwa ayl yum sjuawiied Buiwuoo pue salienb pajeral Alejes yim Buljeap ‘yeis pauielss joj sjuswAed (jo24ed Buliedaid
'$9210AUI Juawjuodde 1sod ses o) sjuswied Bulpuss pue saduepiwal Bulesas) "saoloAul Juswiulodde 1sod jo JuswAed sy} 1oj
sJayonoA Buissasold pue Buledald ‘sjunoooe Juswulodde ald s Auedwon auy yim Buijesp pue sjunodse yueq dn Bujes :Buuaiysed

‘souendwos pue suinas xXe} Juswiuiodde 1sod Yum Bulleaq “spew aq Ued wied joljal ssoj e j Bunenojes pue Buimeiney
"SJUNOJJE pUE SuiNiaJ Xej snolaaid ay) Jo sa1dod uiejqo pue puelsiapun O} SJ0JoaJIp PUB ‘SWOISNY) '@ SNUsASY WH ‘SIUeuncdoe
Jawioy s Auedwon syl yim Buipuodsanod ‘uoiexe} 0} UOLR|aS U splooal s Auedwo) sy Wwoly uonewsoul [eniul Buusyies) -uoisod
LA pue xe) uoljeiodios jusunuiodde aid s Auedwo)) ay) Buimainey "swolsny) g anuaaay WH 0} suonedyou jemu Bupiwgng :xe]

Jenoied ul suonebiqo AQINIelS (1B yim
aoue||dwod Buunsua pue spJodal pue syooq s Auedwon) Buloys pue Buys) ‘Bueso| ‘smalasl uolssalboid sseo ‘Juswabeuew sses



ayl ‘swayos uoisuad ayl 0} spiebas yim palinbal ylom pue Auedwios mau auj Joj os|e pue suolebiysaaul sy} yjm JSISSe 0} spiodal
s Auedwion) ay} WwoJj uoieLojul BulAsLal U juads awiy [euonippe 0} enp paplaocid sjewiiss suj uey Jaybiy sle pasnoul s3s00 awily A

‘salianb sakojdwa ypm Buijeep pue suoisuad uo uoljiSIUILpe B} JO 1088 ay) Buiuisouodo seanejuasaldal seakojdwa
yym Buneoiunwwos “seonou Aonels ansst 0} sapnp Jno wyim aoueldwod Buunsug suonnguiued predun juswiuiodde aud Jo malasl
pue suonnguiuos uoisuad sako|dws Bunenoes “sewayos ucisuad sAueduwic) su) Bumsaliaal pue uojewlojul Bune|ios suolsuad

‘padinbal yiomiaded
pue s}oadsold ‘SWIe|d JIay} JNoge sIoHPa10 YIm aouspuodsasiod ojui Bulsiug 'a)is Uo §]19SSE pue SSaUISNg JO SULIS) Usljgeisa o) swie|o
31} JO UOINjUBIa) SARY OUM SJIONpPaId Yum aduspuodsaaiod o Buusjua ‘Buiodas Aiojnels ayl o] UORIPPE Ul :1S10}Ipaid painasasuf

Jenoiued Uy 'spioosal wie Buiuieyuiew pue Bunjiwpe AjBw.C) ‘SULIO) LUIBID JOJIRaID
pajs|dwod Buimalaal ‘sisployaleys pue siolipald Wwoly sauinbus o) Buipuodsal ‘sic)ipald Jo 181 ay) Bunepdn pue Bunesls ‘spuapiralp
Buifed pue Buuepap ‘swiep sioppald Buisaibe ‘siapjoysleys pue sic)pald yim Buipuodsaiios ‘Buipodal Aioynjels sepnoul siyl

sJo}Ipaln)

‘pasiel sanss| uonebnssaut U} 4o joadsal Ul Usye) ag ued
uonoe pue Asaocdal Aue Jayiaym Buuapisuod Jo Joadsal ul palinoul sjS0o awy pue jgep pajwi ping g ubisaq ye|d) ay) Buimalnal
uo juads awi ‘P17 O 1994S deayg 03 ajes auy) Ul pspnidul Jou S}asse au) Jo J1oadsal ul anp spunj ay} JBA0JS) O} Os|e pue spuny
MUEG 1B YSED au) asi|eal ¢} Buliy uo Juads usag Sey JEY} alufi [BUOIPPE a8y} 0} anp slewsa AW ueyl Jaybiy ale pasunduil $3502 awy Ay

swield Aued pau Aue ypm Bujleasq 1eyiew o} sjusbe Bunonysul pue Buunsurl ‘Buundeg sjasse [aeYy)

Jejhoiped
Ul pauuapl swWieD suoloesuel) Juspadcsiue Aue Buinsind pue sioygep Suipuelsinoe Bunos)oco ‘Bumeiaal ‘sjusbe yum Buisiel pue
Bunonisul ‘'sjasse Buisieas pue Buunsul ‘Buunoas ‘Buifiuap! sapniou siyl Auedwo?) ay} Jo s}asse ay) asljeal o) Ainp Aw abieyosip o)

S}asSE JO uonesijeay

"aUOP 8¢ 0} SBY JI $J0}08.4Ip
13ULI0) pue Jo)oalp ay) Jsuiebe apew ag UBD SLWIBD OU JI SioNpald o} 1jauaqg Aue Jo aq Jou Aew ylom siyy ybBnoylly  “suonebnsaaul
[EnpIAIPUI JIBY} yum ssaiBoid 0} way) s|qeus o} pasnbai aaey Aay) 1BU} LUOIBLLIOII UM WaLj) 1SISSE 0} palinbal useq aAey | Yans se
pUE l012alIp 8y} JO JoNpUod 8y} pue slieye s Auedwon) ayj oul ssuinbus epelw sABY SWOISND 9 @NU3ASY |AH PUe SadiAag ADUaAjosu|
8yl uonippe U] ‘swiep [epusiod Buimalass uo Jusds awl syl o) enp Jaybiy Ajueoyiubls ale suonebisaaul Jo 108dsa) Ul $1S0D Bwy AW



‘$10)IPBID WO} Slewnse aa) AW asealoul 0] uolnjosal B Bunioas ag Jou ||Im 0S pue ajewiise o9} Aw jo
$S9IXS Ul UOBISUNLISI MBIP O} pUajul Jou op | Juasald 1y "aA0de INo 1as SUoSEeal au) o) 8jewse a8y Aw papseadxa aael | ‘jesodoid
99} AW Ul N0 185 UONEIBUNLUB) PBIELUISS |B]O} U} POPISIXa SARY Jajlew Sy} Ul palinoul aAeY | S)S02 8w [BI0} 84} 610¢ SUNT g Je sY

‘Buipel Jo 19adsal Ul palinoul Usad SABY S1S02 aWl) ON

Buiped]

'S10}IPaJD O] Jjauaq [BIoUBLY Jo ad ||wm pled spuspialip Aue pue sinjess Aq panbal s yiom

SIY} JO ISON 'O00‘0L3 40 100 aIning paieLUlsa Ue JB paAsIloe ale SUONBSIEal Jayuny ji spuspiaip Buiked pue swied sioypalss Buisslibe

Atlenuslod pue sispjoyaJeys pue SJONPSID UM aduapuodssllod |ejsusb ‘Buipodal Auojniels apnoul |im paanbal yJom Jayuny syl

"aUop 8q 0} SBY Inq SIo)Ipald 0} Jjauaq Aue
JO JOU SIOM SIU "SJap|oysieys pue sIo}ipald yim asuapuodsanod [eieush pue Buiodal Alongels apnjaul jim paanbal JJom Jayun;



Appendix 5
Veconstruction Ltd Limited {in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Liquidation expenses

| have incurred expenses in the period covered by the report of £186 which brings total
expenses since my appointment to £1,058.44.

There have been no major areas of expenditure incurred in the period of this report. Detailed
below is a statement of the expenses accrued in the liquidation during the period covered by
this report.

As at 8 June 2019 | do not anticipate that the expenses | will incur in this matter will exceed
the total expenses estimated in my fee proposal.

| anticipate that the further work required as detailed in Appendix 4 will incur additional
expenses of £100 which still remains in line with my fee proposal.

Statement of expenses incurred and not paid for in the period 9 June 2018 to 8 June
2019

Nature of expense Details Amount of accrued
expense
£

Sundry expenses
Company searches 18
18

Category 2 dishursements

Storage 168
168
186

I

The choice of professionals was based on my perception of their experience and ability to
perform this type of work and the complexity and nature of the assignment. | consider their
expertise and reputation are sufficient for me to rely on their judgement. | also consider their
fees represented value for money and am satisfied that they are reascnable in the
circumstances of this case.



